Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

11/15/2002 01 FC:8521 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102283153

Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America, N.A. (formerly known as NationsBank, N.A.)	Name: <u>Magna Wall, Inc.</u> Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: Suite 1300
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 136 East South Temple
☐ Corporation-State	City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84111
☐ Other National Association	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State: Texas
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
○ Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: September 19, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
N/A	2,160,040
Additional number(s) atta	ached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Intellectual Property Docketing	
Internal Address: SHEARMAN & STERLING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	⊠ Enclosed
A STATE OF THE STA	
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	8. If check is missing or otherwise insufficient, charge deposit account number: 50-0324
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT HOP	
	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. 	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Chad M. Yohn	November 6, 2002
YRNE 00000129 2160040 Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Traden Washington, D.C.	

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE, is made on this ________, day of ________, 2002 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly known as NationsBank, N.A.), as Adminstrative Agent ("Adminstrative Agent").

WHEREAS, Magna Wall, Inc., a Texas corporation, (the "Company") in a Grant of Security Interest in United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications dated May 26, 2000, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), assigned and granted the Administrative Agent a security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor set forth in Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement which are also set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (each a "trademark" and collectively the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Adminstrative Agent has agreed to release its rights as an assignee and secured party under said Trademark Security Agreement and to reconvey to the Company any and all rights in the Collateral, including the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its assignment and security interest in and to the Collateral and the goodwill of the business symbolized by each such trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Adminstrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., (formerly known as NationsBank, N.A.), as Adminstrative Agent

By: Millow Benety
Title: Vicinia Ja Mike for

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No. or Registration No. 2,160,040

Mark MAGNAWALL

\\CLT\CREDIT\deals\bofa\lSG\loan docs\Security Agts\Pledge and Security Agt_Magna PTO.doc

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2618 FRAME: 0332